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      11 051.00001.0001-01 CENOURA EXTRA AA                                     KG 046627 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,3000   

       5 051.00002.0001-01 BATATA DOCE ROSADA EXTRA AA                          KG 046621 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,8000   

       6 051.00002.0010-01 BATATA DOCE AMARELA EXTRA AA                         KG 046622 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,0000   

      27 051.00002.0011-01 BATATA LAVADA ESPECIAL                               KG 046643 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,8500   

      18 051.00003.0001-01 PEPINO COMUN EXTRA AA                                KG 046634 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,0000   

      15 051.00004.0001-01 MANDIOCA GRAUDA                                      KG 046631 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,0000   

      16 051.00004.0004-01 MANDIOQUINHA EXTRA AA                                KG 046632 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,0000   

      76 051.00004.0012-01 MANDIOCA DESCASCADA EM CUBOS                         KG 046692 /2022    IPC-FIPE               10,0000   

      28 051.00005.0007-01 CEBOLA VERMELHA GRAUDA                               KG 046644 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,8500   

      29 051.00005.0008-01 CEBOLA ROXA GRAUDA                                   KG 046645 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,7200   

       9 051.00006.0001-01 BETERRABA EXTRA AA                                   KG 046625 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,2000   

      24 051.00007.0004-01 TOMATE ACHATADO, VERMELHO, EXTRA AA                  KG 046640 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,0000   

       2 051.00008.0001-01 ABOBORA PAULISTA                                     KG 046618 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,0000   

       1 051.00008.0002-01 ABOBORA JAPONESA                                     KG 046617 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,2000   

       3 051.00008.0010-01 ABOBORA SECA                                         KG 046619 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,0000   

      12 051.00010.0001-01 CHUCHU EXTRA AA                                      KG 046628 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,9000   

      26 051.00011.0007-01 ALHO BRANCO, TIPO 7                                  KG 046642 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,0000   

      74 051.00011.0008-01 ALHO BRANCO TIPO 7 DESCASCADO                        KG 046690 /2022    IPC-FIPE               35,0000   

      43 051.00012.0021-01 MACA FUJI 80-100 FRUTOS                              KG 046659 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,3000   

      44 051.00012.0022-01 MACA GALA 80-100 FRUTOS                              KG 046660 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,3000   

      75 051.00012.0023-01 MACA GALA, 80-100 FRUTOS, HIGIENIZADA                KG 046691 /2022    IPC-FIPE               14,4000   

      36 051.00013.0009-01 BANANA MACA                                          KG 046652 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,0000   

      34 051.00013.0012-01 BANANA NANICA CLIMATIZADA A                          KG 046650 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,9000   

      35 051.00013.0013-01 BANANA PRATA A                                       KG 046651 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,8000   

      69 051.00014.0006-01 REPOLHO VERDE LISO EXTRA                             KG 046685 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,0000   

      19 051.00015.0007-01 PIMENTAO AMARELO EXTRA AA                            KG 046635 /2022    IPC-FIPE               16,0000   

      20 051.00015.0008-01 PIMENTAO VERDE EXTRA AA                              KG 046636 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,0000   

      21 051.00015.0009-01 PIMENTAO VERMELHO EXTRA AA                           KG 046637 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,0000   

      45 051.00016.0005-01 MAMAO FORMOSA A, 5-9 FRUTOS                          KG 046661 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,3500   

      40 051.00017.0001-01 LARANJA LIMA A                                       KG 046656 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,0000   

      41 051.00017.0002-01 LARANJA PERA A                                       KG 046657 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,0000   

       4 051.00018.0001-01 ABOBRINHA ITALIANA EXTRA AA                          KG 046620 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,0000   

      72 051.00023.0001-01 HORTELA .                                            KG 046688 /2022    IPC-FIPE               44,7000   

      17 051.00071.0004-01 MILHO VERDE ESPIGA EXTRA                             KG 046633 /2022    IPC-FIPE                7,0000   

      56 051.00072.0013-01 ALFACE LISA EXTRA                                    KG 046672 /2022    IPC-FIPE               10,0000   

      57 051.00072.0014-01 ALFACE CRESPA EXTRA                                  KG 046673 /2022    IPC-FIPE               12,0000   

      58 051.00072.0015-01 ALFACE ROXA EXTRA                                    KG 046674 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,0000   

      25 051.00073.0018-01 VAGEM MACARRAO CURTA EXTRA AA                        KG 046641 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,0000   

      55 051.00073.0030-01 AGRIAO EXTRA                                         KG 046671 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,8000   

      59 051.00073.0031-01 ALMEIRAO EXTRA                                       KG 046675 /2022    IPC-FIPE               12,0000   

      60 051.00073.0032-01 BROCOLIS NINJA EXTRA                                 KG 046676 /2022    IPC-FIPE               16,0000   

      61 051.00073.0033-01 CATALONHA EXTRA                                      KG 046677 /2022    IPC-FIPE               12,0000   

      64 051.00073.0034-01 COUVE-FLOR EXTRA                                     KG 046680 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,0000   

      65 051.00073.0035-01 COUVE MANTEIGA EXTRA                                 KG 046681 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,0000   

      66 051.00073.0036-01 ESCAROLA EXTRA                                       KG 046682 /2022    IPC-FIPE               12,0000   
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      70 051.00073.0037-01 REPOLHO ROXO EXTRA                                   KG 046686 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,0000   

      71 051.00073.0038-01 RUCULA EXTRA                                         KG 046687 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,5000   

      49 051.00074.0019-01 MELAO AMARELO 6/7 FRUTOS                             KG 046665 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,8000   

      39 051.00074.0021-01 GOIABA VERMELHA 9 FRUTOS                             KG 046655 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,0000   

      30 051.00074.0030-01 ABACATE FORTUNA, B MEDIO                             KG 046646 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,8000   

      31 051.00074.0031-01 ABACAXI PEROLA, B MEDIO                              KG 046647 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,6000   

      32 051.00074.0032-01 AMEIXA ESTRANGEIRA B                                 KG 046648 /2022    IPC-FIPE               14,8000   

      33 051.00074.0033-01 ACEROLA FRESCA GRAUDA                                KG 046649 /2022    IPC-FIPE               20,0000   

      37 051.00074.0034-01 CAQUI RAMA FORTE A                                   KG 046653 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,0000   

      38 051.00074.0035-01 FIGO ROXO A                                          KG 046654 /2022    IPC-FIPE               12,0000   

      42 051.00074.0036-01 LIMAO TAITI A                                        KG 046658 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,5000   

      46 051.00074.0037-01 MANGA PALMER A, 12 FRUTOS                            KG 046662 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,4800   

      47 051.00074.0038-01 MARACUJA AZEDO B                                     KG 046663 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,5000   

      50 051.00074.0039-01 MORANGO COMUM B                                      KG 046666 /2022    IPC-FIPE               12,8000   

      51 051.00074.0040-01 PERA ESTRANGEIRA WILLIANS A                          KG 046667 /2022    IPC-FIPE                9,8000   

      52 051.00074.0041-01 UVA VERMELHA SEM CAROCO CRIMSON, B                   KG 046668 /2022    IPC-FIPE               13,0000   

      53 051.00074.0042-01 TANGERINA PONKAN A                                   KG 046669 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,0000   

      54 051.00076.0001-01 ACELGA EXTRA                                         KG 046670 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,4000   

      67 051.00077.0001-01 ESPINAFRE EXTRA                                      KG 046683 /2022    IPC-FIPE               14,0000   

      68 051.00078.0004-01 SALSA EXTRA                                          KG 046684 /2022    IPC-FIPE               16,0000   

      48 051.00079.0001-01 MELANCIA GRAUDA                                      KG 046664 /2022    IPC-FIPE                2,9500   

      73 051.00081.0001-01 OVO BRANCO EXTRA                                    CTL 046689 /2022    IPC-FIPE               21,5900   

       7 051.00082.0016-01 BERINJELA JAPONESA DE PRIMEIRA QUALIDADE             KG 046623 /2022    IPC-FIPE               11,2000   

       8 051.00082.0017-01 BERINJELA EXTRA AA                                   KG 046624 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,0000   

      10 051.00082.0018-01 CARA EXTRA A                                         KG 046626 /2022    IPC-FIPE                7,0000   

      13 051.00082.0019-01 ERVILHA TORTA EXTRA A                                KG 046629 /2022    IPC-FIPE               18,0000   

      14 051.00082.0020-01 INHAME EXTRA A                                       KG 046630 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,5000   

      22 051.00082.0021-01 QUIABO LISO EXTRA AA                                 KG 046638 /2022    IPC-FIPE               13,0000   

      23 051.00082.0022-01 RABANETE EXTRA                                       KG 046639 /2022    IPC-FIPE               19,0000   

      62 051.00084.0008-01 CEBOLINHA EXTRA                                      KG 046678 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,0000   

      63 051.00084.0009-01 COENTRO EXTRA                                        KG 046679 /2022    IPC-FIPE               46,5000   
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   OBJETO                                                                            No.COTACAO    REAJUSTE      VALOR ATUALIZADO   

      87 051.00001.0001-01 CENOURA EXTRA AA                                     KG 065609 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,0000   

      81 051.00002.0001-01 BATATA DOCE ROSADA EXTRA AA                          KG 065603 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,0000   

      82 051.00002.0010-01 BATATA DOCE AMARELA EXTRA AA                         KG 065604 /2022    IPC-FIPE                2,0000   

     103 051.00002.0011-01 BATATA LAVADA ESPECIAL                               KG 065625 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,1900   

      94 051.00003.0001-01 PEPINO COMUN EXTRA AA                                KG 065616 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,5000   

      91 051.00004.0001-01 MANDIOCA GRAUDA                                      KG 065613 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,5000   

      92 051.00004.0004-01 MANDIOQUINHA EXTRA AA                                KG 065614 /2022    IPC-FIPE               12,0000   

     152 051.00004.0012-01 MANDIOCA DESCASCADA EM CUBOS                         KG 065674 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,3000   

     104 051.00005.0007-01 CEBOLA VERMELHA GRAUDA                               KG 065626 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,0000   
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     105 051.00005.0008-01 CEBOLA ROXA GRAUDA                                   KG 065627 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,5000   

      85 051.00006.0001-01 BETERRABA EXTRA AA                                   KG 065607 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,0000   

     100 051.00007.0004-01 TOMATE ACHATADO, VERMELHO, EXTRA AA                  KG 065622 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,0000   

      78 051.00008.0001-01 ABOBORA PAULISTA                                     KG 065600 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,0000   

      77 051.00008.0002-01 ABOBORA JAPONESA                                     KG 065599 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,0000   

      79 051.00008.0010-01 ABOBORA SECA                                         KG 065601 /2022    IPC-FIPE                2,0000   

      88 051.00010.0001-01 CHUCHU EXTRA AA                                      KG 065610 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,5000   

     102 051.00011.0007-01 ALHO BRANCO, TIPO 7                                  KG 065624 /2022    IPC-FIPE               21,0000   

     150 051.00011.0008-01 ALHO BRANCO TIPO 7 DESCASCADO                        KG 065672 /2022    IPC-FIPE               30,0000   

     119 051.00012.0021-01 MACA FUJI 80-100 FRUTOS                              KG 065641 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,1000   

     120 051.00012.0022-01 MACA GALA 80-100 FRUTOS                              KG 065642 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,1000   

     151 051.00012.0023-01 MACA GALA, 80-100 FRUTOS, HIGIENIZADA                KG 065673 /2022    IPC-FIPE               11,3000   

     112 051.00013.0009-01 BANANA MACA                                          KG 065634 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,0000   

     110 051.00013.0012-01 BANANA NANICA CLIMATIZADA A                          KG 065632 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,0000   

     111 051.00013.0013-01 BANANA PRATA A                                       KG 065633 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,5000   

     145 051.00014.0006-01 REPOLHO VERDE LISO EXTRA                             KG 065667 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,0000   

      95 051.00015.0007-01 PIMENTAO AMARELO EXTRA AA                            KG 065617 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,0000   

      96 051.00015.0008-01 PIMENTAO VERDE EXTRA AA                              KG 065618 /2022    IPC-FIPE                7,0000   

      97 051.00015.0009-01 PIMENTAO VERMELHO EXTRA AA                           KG 065619 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,0000   

     121 051.00016.0005-01 MAMAO FORMOSA A, 5-9 FRUTOS                          KG 065643 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,2000   

     116 051.00017.0001-01 LARANJA LIMA A                                       KG 065638 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,0000   

     117 051.00017.0002-01 LARANJA PERA A                                       KG 065639 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,8000   

      80 051.00018.0001-01 ABOBRINHA ITALIANA EXTRA AA                          KG 065602 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,0000   

     148 051.00023.0001-01 HORTELA .                                            KG 065670 /2022    IPC-FIPE               20,0000   

      93 051.00071.0004-01 MILHO VERDE ESPIGA EXTRA                             KG 065615 /2022    IPC-FIPE                2,2000   

     132 051.00072.0013-01 ALFACE LISA EXTRA                                    KG 065654 /2022    IPC-FIPE                7,0000   

     133 051.00072.0014-01 ALFACE CRESPA EXTRA                                  KG 065655 /2022    IPC-FIPE                7,0000   

     134 051.00072.0015-01 ALFACE ROXA EXTRA                                    KG 065656 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,0000   

     101 051.00073.0018-01 VAGEM MACARRAO CURTA EXTRA AA                        KG 065623 /2022    IPC-FIPE               10,0000   

     131 051.00073.0030-01 AGRIAO EXTRA                                         KG 065653 /2022    IPC-FIPE               13,0000   

     135 051.00073.0031-01 ALMEIRAO EXTRA                                       KG 065657 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,5000   

     136 051.00073.0032-01 BROCOLIS NINJA EXTRA                                 KG 065658 /2022    IPC-FIPE               12,0000   

     137 051.00073.0033-01 CATALONHA EXTRA                                      KG 065659 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,0000   

     140 051.00073.0034-01 COUVE-FLOR EXTRA                                     KG 065662 /2022    IPC-FIPE                9,0000   

     141 051.00073.0035-01 COUVE MANTEIGA EXTRA                                 KG 065663 /2022    IPC-FIPE               10,0000   

     142 051.00073.0036-01 ESCAROLA EXTRA                                       KG 065664 /2022    IPC-FIPE                9,0000   

     146 051.00073.0037-01 REPOLHO ROXO EXTRA                                   KG 065668 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,0000   

     147 051.00073.0038-01 RUCULA EXTRA                                         KG 065669 /2022    IPC-FIPE               10,0000   

     125 051.00074.0019-01 MELAO AMARELO 6/7 FRUTOS                             KG 065647 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,2000   

     115 051.00074.0021-01 GOIABA VERMELHA 9 FRUTOS                             KG 065637 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,2000   

     106 051.00074.0030-01 ABACATE FORTUNA, B MEDIO                             KG 065628 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,0000   

     107 051.00074.0031-01 ABACAXI PEROLA, B MEDIO                              KG 065629 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,5000   

     108 051.00074.0032-01 AMEIXA ESTRANGEIRA B                                 KG 065630 /2022    IPC-FIPE               13,0000   

     109 051.00074.0033-01 ACEROLA FRESCA GRAUDA                                KG 065631 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,0000   

     113 051.00074.0034-01 CAQUI RAMA FORTE A                                   KG 065635 /2022    IPC-FIPE                9,5000   
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     114 051.00074.0035-01 FIGO ROXO A                                          KG 065636 /2022    IPC-FIPE                9,0000   

     118 051.00074.0036-01 LIMAO TAITI A                                        KG 065640 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,0000   

     122 051.00074.0037-01 MANGA PALMER A, 12 FRUTOS                            KG 065644 /2022    IPC-FIPE                5,5000   

     123 051.00074.0038-01 MARACUJA AZEDO B                                     KG 065645 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,5000   

     126 051.00074.0039-01 MORANGO COMUM B                                      KG 065648 /2022    IPC-FIPE               12,7500   

     127 051.00074.0040-01 PERA ESTRANGEIRA WILLIANS A                          KG 065649 /2022    IPC-FIPE                8,5000   

     128 051.00074.0041-01 UVA VERMELHA SEM CAROCO CRIMSON, B                   KG 065650 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,0000   

     129 051.00074.0042-01 TANGERINA PONKAN A                                   KG 065651 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,0000   

     130 051.00076.0001-01 ACELGA EXTRA                                         KG 065652 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,5000   

     143 051.00077.0001-01 ESPINAFRE EXTRA                                      KG 065665 /2022    IPC-FIPE                9,0000   

     144 051.00078.0004-01 SALSA EXTRA                                          KG 065666 /2022    IPC-FIPE               15,0000   

     124 051.00079.0001-01 MELANCIA GRAUDA                                      KG 065646 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,0000   

     149 051.00081.0001-01 OVO BRANCO EXTRA                                    CTL 065671 /2022    IPC-FIPE               20,2900   

      83 051.00082.0016-01 BERINJELA JAPONESA DE PRIMEIRA QUALIDADE             KG 065605 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,0000   

      84 051.00082.0017-01 BERINJELA EXTRA AA                                   KG 065606 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,0000   

      86 051.00082.0018-01 CARA EXTRA A                                         KG 065608 /2022    IPC-FIPE                4,0000   

      89 051.00082.0019-01 ERVILHA TORTA EXTRA A                                KG 065611 /2022    IPC-FIPE                7,0000   

      90 051.00082.0020-01 INHAME EXTRA A                                       KG 065612 /2022    IPC-FIPE                6,0000   

      98 051.00082.0021-01 QUIABO LISO EXTRA AA                                 KG 065620 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,9000   

      99 051.00082.0022-01 RABANETE EXTRA                                       KG 065621 /2022    IPC-FIPE                3,9000   

     138 051.00084.0008-01 CEBOLINHA EXTRA                                      KG 065660 /2022    IPC-FIPE               14,0000   

     139 051.00084.0009-01 COENTRO EXTRA                                        KG 065661 /2022    IPC-FIPE               40,0000   
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